

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

At the discretion of the Chair this item was move to Tuesday, January 17, 2023, to be heard:

REF220020/REF220017/REF220018/General Plan Housing Element Sixth Cycle Update

- a. Receive a presentation on the General Plan Housing Element Sixth Cycle Update (2024-31), Safety Element Update, and new Environmental Justice Element.
- b. Consider the Draft General Plan Elements Updates Community Engagement Plan; and

c. Provide direction to staff.

Project Location: Unincorporated County of Monterey

Proposed CEQA Action: Statutory Exemption pursuant to Section 15262 of the CEQA

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 10, 2023.

Dated: January 12, 2023

File ID: 22-1196 Agenda Item No.: 14 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmany

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy